

OFFICIAL INVITATION

WELCOME!

Knowledge International Promotions wishes a warm welcome to all National and International snowboard competitors to this year's Nokia Snowboard FIS World Cup South America - 2007, September 22-30.

All competitions will be FIS sanctioned World Cup events. Entries will only be accepted from FIS National Ski & Snowboard Associations and must be submitted to the Registration Office on official FIS Entry Forms via fax +1 970 926 9696 prior to August 15, 2007 or email any time according to FIS rules to SBWorldCup@aol.com. We are all looking forward to yet another successful Nokia Snowboard FIS World Cup at Valle Nevado, CHI - South America. ** To fax after August 15, 2007 please email SBWorldCup@aol.com to get new fax number.

DISCIPLINES & SCHEDULE

Valle Nevado, Chile

September 22 (Arrival Day-Race OFFICE Open – TC Meeting, 18:00)

September 23 (Race OFFICE Open-SBX Training- TC Meeting, 18:00)

September 24 (Race OFFICE Open-SBX Training-TC Meeting, 18:00)

September 25 (SBX 1 M/W Qualification - TC Meeting, 18:00)

September 26 (SBX 1 M/W Finals - TC Meeting, 18:00)

September 27 (Break Reserve Day/TC Meeting, 18:00)

September 28 (SBX 2 W Qualification - TC Meeting, 18:00)

September 29 (SBX 2 W Finals/M Qualifications & Finals)

September 30 (Weather Day/Departure Day)

ACCOMMODATION/ MEALS

- All Teams must make their own arrangements for accommodations.
- Please book rooms early to guarantee availability at the FIS rates. See deadlines below.

Valle Nevado

Accommodations: Valle Nevado

Paz Pilasi +56 2 477 7005

Email: ppilazi@vallenevado.com

Arrangement for FIS riders, Team Captains, etc. according to World Cup Rules: US\$42 a day with half board & lunch express. **Deadline** for reservations to receive this special rate is **August 22nd**, **2007**. After August 22nd it will be on a space available basis until the event. **Deadline** for payment guarantee is **September 7**th. Only double rooms basis. No single room available.

Special Sponsor Pre and Post event accommodations: **Grand Hyatt Santiago** for International teams. USD 45 per person per night in double occupancy or triple occupancy, single occupancy at USD 90. Includes: breakfast, health / tennis club. +56 2 950 3134 or +56 2 950 3135 - Reservations Agents: Mr. Alejandro Martin Alejandro.Martin@hyattintl.com or Mrs. Teresa Garrido teresa.garrido@hyattintl.com and make reference to "NOKIA Snowboard FIS World Cup".



TRANSPORTATION

Ground transportation can be provided to and from Santiago International Airport to Valle Nevado by **Turismo Clark** (www.turismoclark.cl) for a fee charged directly to each team (teams must pay their own transfer fees directly with Turismo Clark (or a carrier of your choice). **Contact Turismo Clark** at **mclark@turismoclark.cl** or by phone: +569 9872 3090. Prices will vary depending on number of people, amount of equipment, etc. Please mention that you are participating in the NOKIA Snowboard FIS World Cup.

PRIZE MONEY Total = CHF 100,000 in prize money. (CHF 25,000. per sex per discipline)

ACCIDENT INSURANCE

According to FIS rules, every competitor must have his/her own medical coverage.

LIABILITY

All athletes <u>must</u> have previously signed the "FIS Athletes Declaration" form in order to register and compete.

INSCRIPTION

In addition to entries submitted on official FIS entry forms by each National Association, each participant will be required to fill out a Biography and Liability Release. All competitors must have a current FIS license and entries must be submitted to the Inscription/Registration office on the official FIS Entry Form by fax to +1 970 926 9696 prior to August 15th OR emailed to: SBWorldCup@aol.com.

Additional information regarding the South American CoC schedule and pre or post WC event training possibilities will be sent out within the next 2 weeks.

Contact Information

General Information Knowledge Chile c/o Maria Jose Vazquez Phone: +56 2 445 8960 info@knowledgechile.com Entry and Registration U.S. Concessions, Inc. c/o Christy L Martin Phone: +1 970 926 7669 Fax: +1 970 926 9696 SBWorldCup@aol.com



